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VARDAS
Povilas
Vigantas
Tomas
Ramdinas
Tomas
Vytenis
Marius
Tomas
Arnoldas
Andrius
Konstantin
Linas
Grazvydas
Michal
Michal
Arunas
Arturas
Zydranas
Sigitas

Saulius

PAVARDE
Petkevicius
Zilevigius
GraZevicius
Ardavicius
Dobravolskis
Dziegoraitis
Jankauskas
RaudZius
Kelneris
Cibirka
Ruskevic¢
Petkus
Biknius
Slupski
Broda
Atkocilnas
Urbelis
Vallnas
Mockus

Staskevicius

AUTOMOBILIS
E36 328i
Exx 730i
E30 325i
E60 530D
Exx 330i
E24 635i
E34 M5
E36 328i
Exx 520ig
Exx 325i
Exx 325i

E36 Z3
E39 530D
E46 330D
E46 330i
Exx 525D
E46 320D

Exx 318
E36 318ti

E23 728ig

GRUPE

w
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REGNR 1 LAIKAS 1 BAUDA 2 LAIKAS 2 BAUDA
1 01:24,00 - . 01:24,00 .00:10,00
2 01:33,00 -00:10,00 - 01:36,00 - 00:05,00
3 01:24,09 -00:15,00 -+ 01:21,00 - 00:15,00
4 01:21,00 -00:20,00 + 01:24,41 - 00:25,00
5 01:30,59 :00:10,00: 01:24,41 - 00:05,00
6 01:38,88 - 00:05,00: 01:36,94 :00:05,00
7 01:31,88 :00:10,00 ! 01:25,31 °00:20,00
8 01:26,34 ' 00:05,00: 01:27,15 °
9 01:47,91 © 01:43,81
10 01:17,78 01:16,93  00:10,00
11 01:29,43 01:20,78 ' 00:30,00

3 LAIKAS

3 BAUDA

GERIAUSIAS
01:24,00
01:41,00
01:36,00
01:30,29
01:25,53
01:37,94
01:27,16
01:27,15
01:43,81
01:17,78
01:29,43



REGNR 1 LAIKAS 1 BAUDA 2 LAIKAS 2 BAUDA
m r r .
12 01:13,94 01:12,00
13 01:13,38 01:14,63 - 00:10,00
14 01:20,00 -00:10,00; 01:18,72 :00:15,00
15 01:14,57 +00:25,00 + 01:16,47 * 00:05,00
16 01:23,25 - © 01:23,60 :00:05,00
17 01:32,68 * 01:31,25
18 01:18,09 :00:05,00; 01:18,67
19 01:20,28 :00:05,00; 01:17,63 . 00:15,00
20 . | .
21
22 . | .
23 01:23,69 .00:05,00: 01:26,00 . 00:10,00

3 LAIKAS

3 BAUDA

GERIAUSIAS
00:00,00
01:12,00
01:13,38
01:30,00
01:21,47
01:23,25
01:28,16
01:18,67
01:21,31
00:00,00
00:00,00
00:00,00
01:26,94



REGNR 1 LAIKAS 1 BAUDA 2 LAIKAS 2 BAUDA
1 01:13,46 .00:05,00. 01:13,03 .
2 01:33,90 -00:05,00- 01:34,44 .00:15,00
3 01:09,40 -00:05,00 - 01:08,81 - 00:05,00
4 01:17,03 - 00:50,00 + 01:19,44 - 00:10,00
5 01:11,59 +00:05,00: 01:17,22 :00:40,00
6 01:31,78 ° - 01:26,28 -
7 01:25,34 01:19,63
8 01:18,31 01:17,16
9 01:26,91 ©01:22,19
10 01:14,66 ' 00:05,00; 01:14,50
11 01:20,37 .00:10,00 01:19,13 :00:05,00

3 LAIKAS

3 BAUDA

GERIAUSIAS
01:13,03
01:38,90
01:13,81
01:29,44
01:16,59
01:26,28
01:19,63
01:17,16
01:22,19
01:11,88
01:20,78



REGNR 1 LAIKAS 1 BAUDA 2 LAIKAS 2 BAUDA
11 . | .
12 01:23,78 - 00:15,00 - 01:24,09
13 01:23,22 -00:15,00: 01:23,22 - 00:05,00
14 01:29,22 - 00:05,00: 01:27,94
15 | 012550 -00:0500: 01:26,00 - 00:05,00
16 01:40,78 - 00:05,00 : 01:52,63 - 00:05,00
17 01:34,65 :00:20,00; 01:39,84 *00:10,00
18 01:37,00 :600:10,00; 01:35,15
19 01:35,03 [ 00:05,00; 01:41,34
20 . |
21
22 . |
23 01:36,19 .00:10,00 : 01:42,22

3 LAIKAS

3 BAUDA

GERIAUSIAS
00:00,00
01:23,53
01:23,63
01:26,66
01:30,50
01:45,78
01:36,91
01:35,15
01:40,03
00:00,00
00:00,00
00:00,00
01:41,18



REGNR VARDAS PAVARDE AUTO GRUPE RESULT_FINAL RESULT1 RESULT2
10 Andrius Cibirka Exx 325i 3 02:29,66 01:17,78 01:11,88
12 Linas Petkus E36Z3 3 02:35,53 01:23,53 01:12,00

Povilas Petkevicius E36 328i 3 02:37,03 01:24,00 01:13,03

Tomas Dobravolskis Exx 330i 3 02:42,12 01:25,53 01:16,59

Tomas RaudZius E36 328i 3 02:44,31 01:27,15 01:17,16

Tomas Grazevicius E30 325i 3 02:49,81 01:36,00 01:13,81
11 Konstantin Ruskevic Exx 325i 3 02:50,21 01:29,43 01:20,78
15 Michal Broda E46 330i 3 02:51,97 01:30,50 01:21,47
18 Zydriinas Valinas Exx 318 3 02:53,82 01:35,15 01:18,67
14 Michal Slupski E46 330D 3 02:56,66 01:26,66 01:30,00
19 Sigitas Mockus E36 318ti 3 03:.01,34 01:40,03 01:21,31
17 Artiras Urbelis E46 320D 3 03:05,07 01:36,91 01:28,16
13 Grazvydas Biknius E39 530D 5 02:37,01 01:23,63 01:13,38
7 Marius Jankauskas E34 M5 5 02:46,79 01:27,16 01:19,63
4 Ramunas Ardavicius E60 530D 5 02:59,73 01:30,29 01:29,44
9 Arnoldas Kelneris Exx 520ig 5 03:06,00 01:43,81 01:22,19
16 Arlnas Atkocitnas Exx 525D 5 03:09,03 01:45,78 01:23,25




